SIMATIC
S7-1500/ET 200MP
Digital output module
DQ 64x24VDC/0.3A BA
(6ES7522-1BP00-0AA0)
Equipment Manual
07/2020
A5E48024569-AA

Article number 6ES7522-1BP00-0AA0
General information
Product type designation DQ 64x24VDC/0.3A BA
HW functional status From FS01
Firmware version V1.0.0
• FW update possible Yes
Product function
• I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
• Isochronous mode No
• Prioritized startup No
Engineering with
• STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/integrated
from version
V16 with HSP 0319 / V17
• STEP 7 configurable/integrated from ver-
sion
V5.5 SP3 / -
• PROFIBUS from GSD version/GSD revision V1.0 / V5.1
Operating mode
• DQ Yes
• DQ with energy-saving function No
• PWM No
• Cam control (switching at comparison val-
ues)
No
• Oversampling No
• MSO Yes
• Integrated operating cycle counter No
Technical specifications
 Digital output module DQ 64x24VDC/0.3A BA (6ES7522-1BP00-0AA0)
28 Equipment Manual, 07/2020, A5E48024569-AA
Article number 6ES7522-1BP00-0AA0
Supply voltage